
1SEPTEMBER  24, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



9

ORDINANCE NO. 240844
Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements, Amendment No. 4 

Authorizing an $842,600.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 4 to Contract 
No. 1171 with CDM Smith, Inc., for the Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements 
project for a total contract amount of $5,641,003.81; and authorizing an extension of the term of 
the design professional services contract with CDM Smith, Inc., for an additional 450 days for a 
total term of 9 years 11 months.

September 24, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



10

ORDINANCE NO. 240844
KC Water

Conceptual Wet Weather 
Design Drivers
• Consent Decree
• Floodway
• Nutrient Regulations

Birmingham 
Levee

Blue River 
Treatment 

Plant

Buckeye 
Station

Birmingham 
Station

Birmingham 
Treatment 

Plant



11

ORDINANCE NO. 240844
KC Water

Concept

Birmingham 
Levee

Buckeye 
Station Birmingham 

Station

Birmingham 
Treatment 

Plant



12KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240838�Hardesty and 63rd Street 36-Inch Transmission  Main Replacement
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 240838�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240838�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240844�Birmingham Headworks and Electrical Improvements, Amendment No. 4 
	ORDINANCE NO. 240844�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240844�
	Slide Number 12



